Town Clerk COHASSET TOWN HALL 41 HIGHLAND AVENUE COHASSET, MA 02025



## Elisabeth Legge Town Clerk

Email: elegge@cohassetma.org Office: 781-383-4100 x5105 Fax: 781-383-0109

#### SPECIAL TOWN MEETING 11/13/2023

# FORM 2, SUBMISSION 2 TOWN MEETING ACTION ARTICLE 12-Wetlands Protection Bylaw Revisions

### Article 12: Wetlands Protection Bylaw Revisions

To see if the Town will vote to amend its General Bylaws, Chapter 260, Wetlands Protection, § 260-2. Regulated activities, by inserting a new subparagraph (7) as follows:

§ 260-2. Regulated activities.

## (7) Within the 200-foot Riverfront Area.

or to take any other action relative thereto.

MOVED, that the General Bylaws, Chapter 260, Wetlands Protection, be amended as printed in the Warrant.

A majority vote is required- Article adopted by requisite majority vote as declared by Moderator

A True Copy ATTEST:

Elisabeth Legge Town Clerk